



**International covenant  
on civil and  
political rights**

Distr.  
GENERAL

CCPR/C/32/Add.19/Corr.1  
21 October 1994

Original: ENGLISH

---

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMITTEE

CONSIDERATION OF REPORTS SUBMITTED BY STATES PARTIES  
UNDER ARTICLE 40 OF THE COVENANT

Second periodic reports of States parties due in 1984

Addendum

CYPRUS

Corrigendum

Paragraph 3, line 14

For bodies read corporations.

Paragraph 19 (a)

Replace the existing text with the following:

(a) The contract of service for the particular post concerned the applicant's qualifications and qualities for the proper execution of her duties which fall within the abilities of industrial law and her personal circumstances did not constitute a condition of the contract between the parties, nor was it necessary that the objects of the company, being formed for religious and moral education of the people, be reflected in the personal life of the employees.

Paragraph 29

Add the following sentences to the end of the paragraph:

There is another case in which two other police officers were charged with ill-treating a suspect (known as the Vassiliou case). The court eventually acquitted the accused acting on the admissible evidence which was adduced before the court. In this case there were some comments as to the showing of the alleged ill.

Paragraph 75

The second sentence should read:

It is the appropriate Ministry for the police, for the prisons and also for the court buildings; it also deals with the revision of the legislation relating to the administration of justice.

Paragraph 84

The paragraph should read:

The Rent Tribunal Court is composed of a single judge and determines matters connected with rent control. The decisions of this court are subject to appeal to the Supreme Court. The judges on the court are appointed by the Supreme Court.

Paragraph 96 (a)

The subparagraph should read:

(a) Compensation was paid to the relatives of a customs officer who was thrown overboard and was drowned.

-----